SAMWHA CAPACITOR Co., Ltd.
Introduction
SVC series Varistors are gapless ceramic surge absorbers of a new type made of metal oxide which is
designed to protect various kinds of electronic devices and semiconducting elements from surges.
Features
High discharge current capability up to 4000 Amps.
Excellent clamping characteristics.
Fast response time under 50 nanesesconds.
Improve Product safety
UL, CSA, VDE recognized
special specification like a Automobile, Medical, Military, Aviation should be discuss with our sales representatives
SVC Varistors Type
SVC 471 D-14A FF 7
How to Order
ZnO Varistor
05 : 5mm, 07 : 7mm,
10 : 10mm, 14 : 14mm,
20 : 20mm
(The first two digit indicate significaticant digits)
(The 3rd digit indicate the number of zeros
following)
A : High Voltage(82V and above)
B : Low Voltage(less then 68V)
Packing Style   Lead Variation Packing Style   Lead Variation
S Straight Long Type
W Kink Short Type
B Bulk  K Kink Long Type
L Kink Short Type
N Straight Short Type
S Straight Type
F  Taping Type Flat Pack  K In-Kink Type
F Out-Kink Type
D : Disk Type Varistor
D
ISC
 C
eram
ic C
apacitors
DISC Ceramic Capacitors
Taping Type Bulk Type
Code Lead Spacing(mm) Pitch of Component(mm) Code Lead Spacing(mm)
5 5.0 12.7 5 5.0
7 7.5 15.0 7 7.5
8 7.5 30.0 1 10.0
9 7.5 25.4
1 10.0 30.0
SVC Characteristic Curves
Small - current region of V - curve Temporary power frequency over voltage capability
Withstand discharge impulse current
characteristics(Typical)
Withstand discharge impulse
current characteristics(Typical)
SVC Varistors Type
SAMWHA CAPACITOR Co., Ltd.
Specification
Maximum Ratings
Applied Voltage
RMS
50/60Hz
(25 )
Dia
(mm)

Shape & Dimensions
VSN  1005  X  05  N  R
How to Order(Product Identification)
Size Code L W T Max. C Min.
1005(0402) 1.0 0.05 0.5 0.05 0.55 0.1
1608(0603) 1.6 0.15 0.8 0.15 0.9 0.2
2012(0805) 2.0 0.20 1.25 0.20 1.3 0.2
3216(1206) 3.2 0.25 1.60 0.20 1.4 0.2
(Unit : mm)
The first two digits : Length(mm)
The last two digits : Width(mm)
Code Product Name
VSN Chip Varistor Normal Type
VSL Low Capacitance Type
VSH High Surge Type
VHS High Speed Type
Code Code
A 0.1J H 1.2J
B 0.2J J 1.5J
C 0.3J K 2.0J
D 0.4J P 3.0J
E 0.6J U 0.01J
F 0.7J V 0.02J
G 0.9J X 0.05J
Energy
rating
Energy
rating
N : Plating(Ni/Sn) Type
Code Working  Voltage
03 3.5Vdc
05 5.6Vdc
09 9.0Vdc
Two digits are real value
Code Packaging
B Bulk Pack
R Tape&Reel Pack
E Embossed Tape Pack
Multi Layer Chip Varistors
SAMWHA CAPACITOR Co., Ltd.
Specifications(Normal Type)
Working Varistor Clamping Max. Peak Max Typical

Protect Circuit Components
MP  4  L  1632  A  05  N  R
How to Order(Product Identification)
Type MP4L1220 MP4L1632
L 2.0 0.20 3.2 0.2
W 1.25 0.20 1.60 0.20
T 0.6 0.1 1.2 Max.
S 0.5 0.05 0.80 0.1
M 0.2 0.15 0.40 0.1
BL 0.2 0.15 0.4 0.15
BW 0.25 0.1 0.20~0.45
(Unit : mm)
Multi-Line Protection
Chip Varistor Array
4 : 4Arrays L : Low Capacitance Type
The first two digits : Width(mm)
The lost two digits : Length(mm)
X : 0.05Joules
N : Plating(Ni/Sn) Type
Code Working Voltage
05 5.6 Vdc
09 9.0 Vdc
14 14 Vdc
Two digits are real value
Code Working Voltage
B Bulk Pack
R Tape & Reel Pack
E Embossed Tape Pack
Multi Layer Chip Varistors
Shape & Dimensions
Array Type
SAMWHA CAPACITOR Co., Ltd.
Specifications(Array Type)
Working Varistor Clamping Max. Peak Max Typical
Part No. Voltage Voltage Voltage Current Energy Capacitance
Vw(DC) Vb(@1mA) Vc Ip(A) Et(J) pF@1MHz
MP4L1220X05NR 5.6 Typ.12 20 20 0.05 100
MP4L1220U05NR 5.6 Typ.12 20 15 0.01 50
MP4L1220X12NR 12 Typ.18 30 20 0.05 50
MP4L1220V12NR 12 Typ.18 30 15 0.02 25
MP4L1220V18NR 18 Typ.27 50 15 0.02 30
MP4L1220U18NR 18 Typ.27 50 10 0.01 15
MP4L1632X05NR 5.6 Typ.12 20 20 0.05 150
MP4L1632X12NR 12 Typ.18 30 20 0.05 100
MP4L1632X14NR 14 Typ.22 40 15 0.05 75
MP4L1632X18NR 18 Typ.27 50 15 0.05 50
Note) See Page 105
Protect C
ircuit C
om
ponents
Protect Circuit Components
Terminology
Vw(DC) - Maximum Continuous DC Voltage with which the waveform is flat. When a ripple voltage is supplied as
from a rectifier source, make sure that the peak voltage is kept under the Vdcm.
Vw(ac) - Maximum Continuous AC Voltage from a sine-wave shape. When the distortion in the waveform is
extensive, make sure that the peak voltage is less than times the Vw(AC)
The varistor terminal voltage which measured with supplying 1 DC current.
The peak terminal voltage which measured with an 8/20 impulse of a given peak current
Maximum single peak current which is based on 8/20 current wave shape,  without the  device  failure
Maximum single peak current which is based on 10/1000 current wave shape,  without the  device  failure
The Capacitance measured at a specified frequency 1MHz and zero voltage bias with  0.5Vrms
Transient Energy Rating        Specified Peak Current & Waveform
0.05J 1A 8/20
0.1J 2A 8/20
0.2~0.3J 5A 8/20
0.4J 10A 8/20
Multi Layer Chip Varistors
SAMWHA CAPACITOR Co., Ltd.
Reliability and Test conditions
Operating
Temperature Range
40 ~ 125